2002 OHSAA Boys Championship - Division lll Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent

Cleve. Central Catholic Beachwood
Cols. Ready Marion River Valley

Cin. Madeira Waynesville

Reading Georgetown

Richmond Dale SE Chillicothe Unioto

Most Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Marion River Valley (66)
Georgetown (69)
Waynesville (63)
Albany Alexander (73)
Beachwood (51)

Winning Team
Cols. Ready (93)

Reading (85)
Cin. Madeira (87)
Seaman North Adams (75)
Cleve. Central Catholic (96)

Lowest Winning Score

Team Opponent
Genoa Area Millbury Lake

Creston Norwayne
Sugarcreek Garaway
Liberty Center
Martins Ferry

Apple Creek Waynedale
Richmond Dale SE
Swanton
Bellaire

Widest Margin of Victory
Losing Team
West Jefferson (24)
Beachwood (51)
Felicity-Franklin (37)
Coshocton (25)
Colonel Crawford (46)

Winning Team
Cols. Ready (77)

Cleve. Central Catholic (96)
Clinton-Massie (81)
Sugarcreek Garaway (68)
Clear Fork (81)

Overtime Games
Losing Team
Allen East (50)
New Lebanon Dixie (66)
Youngs. Mooney (66)
Akron Manchester (62)
Brooklyn (62)

Cin. Mariemont (61)
West Salem NW (58)
Wauseon (57)
Ashland Mapleton (54)
Coldwater (49)
Brookfield (46)
Milan Edison (44)

Winning Team
Haviland Wayne Trace (55)

Arcanum (73)
Louisville Aquinas (71)
Loudonville (65)
Elyria Catholic (63)
Waynesville (63)
Rittman (59)
Swanton (59)
Rittman (58)
Archbold (52)
Kinsman Badger (49)
Ashland Crestview (47)

Points
96
93
87
85
84

Points
159
154
150
148
147

Points
31
33
35
36
41

Points
53
45
44
43
35
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Date
3/2/02
2/26/02
3/1/02
2/25/02
2/23/02

Date
2/26/02
2/25/02

3/1/02
3/3/02
3/2/02

Date
3/1/02
2/27/02
3/14/02
3/1/02
3/1/02

Date
2/21/02
3/2/02
2/22/02
2/28/02
3/1/02

Date
3/7/02
2/18/02
3/4/02
3/9/02
3/8/02
2/21/02
3/2/02
2/26/02
2/26/02
3/7/02
3/5/02
2/26/02

Fewest Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent

Rittman Loudonville

West Jefferson Cols. Ready
Coshocton Sugarcreek Garaway

Apple Creek Waynedale
Lima Central Cath.

Creston Norwayne
Allen East

Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Millbury Lake (30)
Apple Creek Waynedale (28)
Richmond Dale SE (31)
Rittman (23)
Swanton (34)

Winning Team
Genoa Area (31)
Creston Norwayne (33)
Sugarcreek Garaway (35)
Loudonville (43)
Liberty Center (36)

Highest Losing Score

Team Opponent
Albany Alexander Seaman North Adams
Georgetown Reading

N. Lima South Range
Canal Winchester
Marion River Valley

Louisville Aquinas
Amanda-Clearcreek
Cols. Ready

Number of Games Decided By:
9 by 1 Point 31 by 6-10 Points
12 by 2 Poaints 33 by 11-15 Points
12 by 3 Poaints 27 by 16-20 Points
9 by 4 Points 25 by 21-25 Points
14 by 5 Poaints 24 by 26+ Points

Average Scores

Games Played 196
Winning Team PPG 62.3
Losing Team PPG 48.6
Average Margin of Victory 13.7
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Points
23
24
25
28
29

Points
61
61
66
66
70

Points
73
69
68
67
66

Date
3/5/02
2/21/02
2/28/02
2/27/02
3/1/02

Date
3/1/02
2/27/02
3/14/02
3/5/02
3/1/02

Date
3/3/02
2/25/02
3/9/02
2/28/02
2/26/02




