2002 OHSAA Boys Championship - Division III Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team				Fev	Fewest Points - 1 Team			
Team	Opponent	Points	Date	Team	Opponent	Points	Date	
Cleve. Central Catholic	Beachwood	96	3/2/02	Rittman	Loudonville	23	3/5/02	
Cols. Ready	Marion River Valley	93	2/26/02	West Jefferson	Cols. Ready	24	2/21/02	
Cin. Madeira	Waynesville	87	3/1/02	Coshocton	Sugarcreek Garaway	25	2/28/02	
Reading	Georgetown	85	2/25/02	Apple Creek Waynedale	Creston Norwayne	28	2/27/02	
Richmond Dale SE	Chillicothe Unioto	84	2/23/02	Lima Central Cath.	Allen East	29	3/1/02	
	st Points - 2 Teams	_						
	D. L. L.	D-4-	Fewest Points - 2 Teams			B.4.		
Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	<u>Date</u>	Winning Team	Losing Team	<u>Points</u>	<u>Date</u>	
Cols. Ready (93)	Marion River Valley (66)	159	2/26/02	Genoa Area (31)	Millbury Lake (30)	61	3/1/02	
Reading (85)	Georgetown (69)	154	2/25/02	Creston Norwayne (33)	Apple Creek Waynedale (28)	61	2/27/02	
Cin. Madeira (87)	Waynesville (63)	150	3/1/02	Sugarcreek Garaway (35)	Richmond Dale SE (31)	66	3/14/02	
Seaman North Adams (75)	Albany Alexander (73)	148	3/3/02	Loudonville (43)	Rittman (23)	66	3/5/02	
Cleve. Central Catholic (96)	Beachwood (51)	147	3/2/02	Liberty Center (36)	Swanton (34)	70	3/1/02	
Lowest Winning Score			Hi	Highest Losing Score				
Team	Opponent	Points	<u>Date</u>	Team	Opponent	Points	<u>Date</u>	
Genoa Area	Millbury Lake	31	3/1/02	Albany Alexander	Seaman North Adams	73	3/3/02	
Creston Norwayne	Apple Creek Waynedale	33	2/27/02	Georgetown	Reading	69	2/25/02	
Sugarcreek Garaway	Richmond Dale SE	35	3/14/02	N. Lima South Range	Louisville Aquinas	68	3/9/02	
Liberty Center	Swanton	36	3/1/02	Canal Winchester	Amanda-Clearcreek	67	2/28/02	
Martins Ferry	Bellaire	41	3/1/02	Marion River Valley	Cols. Ready	66	2/26/02	
				,	,			
Widest Margin of Victory			B	Novel on a Com	Number of Games Decided By:			
Winning Team	Losing Team	<u>Points</u>	<u>Date</u>		•			
Cols. Ready (77)	West Jefferson (24)	53	2/21/02	9 by 1 Point	31 by 6-10 Points			
Cleve. Central Catholic (96)	Beachwood (51)	45	3/2/02	12 by 2 Points	33 by 11-15 Points			
Clinton-Massie (81)	Felicity-Franklin (37)	44	2/22/02	12 by 3 Points	27 by 16-20 Points			
Sugarcreek Garaway (68)	Coshocton (25)	43	2/28/02	9 by 4 Points	25 by 21-25 Points			
Clear Fork (81)	Colonel Crawford (46)	35	3/1/02	14 by 5 Points	24 by 26+ Points			
Overtime Games								
Winning Team	Losing Team	OT's	<u>Date</u>	Average Scores				
Haviland Wayne Trace (55)	Allen East (50)	2	3/7/02	Games Played	196			
Arcanum (73)	New Lebanon Dixie (66)	1	2/18/02	Winning Team PPG	62.3			
Louisville Aquinas (71)	Youngs. Mooney (66)	1	3/4/02	Losing Team PPG	48.6			
Loudonville (65)	Akron Manchester (62)	1	3/9/02	Average Margin of Victory	13.7			
Elyria Catholic (63)	Brooklyn (62)	1	3/8/02					
Waynesville (63)	Cin. Mariemont (61)	1	2/21/02					
Rittman (59)	West Salem NW (58)	1	3/2/02					
Swanton (59)	Wauseon (57)	1	2/26/02					
Rittman (58)	Ashland Mapleton (54)	1	2/26/02					
Archbold (52)	Coldwater (49)	1	3/7/02					
Kinsman Badger (49)	Brookfield (46)	1	3/5/02					
Ashland Crestview (47)	Milan Edison (44)	1	2/26/02					